

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6937/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Aarti Mahto, Advocate.**

versus

P.C. KHANDELWAL Respondent

Through: **Mr. Jatin Parashar, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% 16.01.2020

Time is sought by learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder. Let rejoinder be filed within six weeks.

List on 28th April 2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 16, 2020

Ne