



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6937/2019

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Waize Ali Noor, Mr.Varun Rajawat, Mr.Kartik
Baijal & Mr.Varun Pratap Singh, Adv.

versus

P.C. KHANDELWAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.G.D.Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

1. Learned arguing counsel for the respondent is stated to be indisposed and therefore, an adjournment is sought.
2. At request, list on 30.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

kk