



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6937/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Kartik B., Mr.
Varun Rajawat, Mr. R. Khatana, Mr.
Varun Pratap Singh and Mr. M.
Khurana, Advocates.

versus

P.C. KHANDELWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jatin and Mr. Aabhas, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

1. At request of counsel for respondent, re-notify on 27.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any