



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6937/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Adv. for
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC

versus

P.C. KHANDELWALRespondent

Through: Mr. Ajesh Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.11.2024**

1. A pass over is sought which is not possible, as this is not a regular Bench and is not sitting after lunch.

2. Re-notify on 24 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any