



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6937/2019**

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with  
Mr.Madhav Bajaj,  
Ms.Katyayani Joshi and  
Ms.Esha Kumar, Advs.

versus

**P.C. KHANDELWAL**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Manish, Adv. for Mr.Rajesh  
Luthra, Adv. (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **08.09.2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, re-list  
on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MADHU JAIN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/ns/SJ**